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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

RECEIPT # 4922 CHECK ENCLOSURES _ ™
H.
Bamh - V7 UNADJUDICATED AREA ? _\J@%,

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER W3

CHECK BASIN MAP

dwi”
PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER Qﬁtxlw. ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION' wﬂ@ WATERMASTER CHECKLIST
“ ¢ vy V&,\/[/([LL WA

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP ﬂﬂ/ CHECK GLO PLATS

FORM REVIEW
blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

— source and trib
diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)

ol place of use
}/5ﬁ$*§ﬁg$/“ scale
2, .~ township, range, section

o~ north arrow
CWRE stamp

—disclaimer
date survey was performed
P.0.B. of survey
¢ dimensions and capacity of diversion system
g:: "beneficial use" type title
"permanent—quallty" paper

O Aley.
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

FIELD INSPECTION FINAL FILE REVIEW

FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

A: SWRCHECK

12-24-91
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October 22, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

JAMES F GOSSON
580 S STATE ST
SUTHERLIN OR 97479

RE: SWR-113

Dear Jim,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of POWERS RANCH CO you returned with corrections and completions. I have
added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

erely,

S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CAIN\SWR-0113.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

June 10, 1993

JAMES F. GOSSON
580 S STATE STREET
SUTHERLIN OR 97479-9536

RE: File# SWR-113

DEAR JAMES F. GOSSON,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Powers Ranch Co.. You will find the item which

requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or
OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule.

M point location ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (A) "...in reference to an established corner

of the US public lands survey or .... recorded subdivision..." 1
need this information for the domestic and stock tanks systems.
Lvmve/yance ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..." I need this information
(9/ for the stock tank system.
ce of use (% %) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter-
quarter section..." 1 need this information for the stock tank
system.

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



M OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre." It
appears there is some irrigation involved in this water use, I need
to know where it is and how much.

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

NP B

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\1\SWR-0113.00M
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WATER
RESOURCES
December 10, 1992 DEPARTMENT

POWERS RANCH CO
5800 40 TH AVENUE WEST
SEATTLE WA 98199

RE: Surface Water Registration Statement

Dear Mr.Powers,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration
Statements in the name of Powers Ranch Co have been received by
our office. The fees in the amount of $ 800.00 have been
received and our receipt # 94923 is enclosed. Your registration
statements hve been numbered SWR-112,113 and 114.

Our office will review your forms and maps in the near future.

If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will
include a site inspection. If there are problems with your forms
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We
will be able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

enc

C:AWAS\C\SWR-0113.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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RecerT# 94 G992

STATE OF OREGON

ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: ‘fﬂ“ﬂ q W (. APPLICATION
BY: PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
|:| |§| (9-28% [ ToTALRECD [$ £OD.00 |

[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010  ADJUDICATIONS s 800.0
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
|02-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS I
—_______ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520000 OTHER (P-6):  (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003 GROUND WATER $ 842.004 $
842.005  TRANSFER $ 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT gaz.024 |$
|06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE s CARD #
MONITORING WELLS s CARD #
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s ]
l07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842.011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $

HYDRO APPLICATION $

Recert+ 9/4g9273

paTeD: ___/ Z-’AQ/ gz ay. <. &«'o' [

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Copy-Fiscal




580 South State Street

: .lAMEs E EQSSQN Consulfing Engineer Sutherlin, Oregon 97479

CIVIL ENGINEER (503) 459-2243
LAND SURVEYOR
WATER RIGHTS EXAMINER

IR B 4

peT %7 1993
e HATER o Lot LEPT.
SALEAL, OREGON

Oregon Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Don Knauer
Re: SWR 113
Dear Mr. Knauer,

In response to your letter of June 10, 1993, enclosed is
the map with corrections.

Please contact me if you need additional information.

Very truly yours
/
! '/W //é/l/ﬁ‘ﬂ/—\

z

James F. Gosson
Enclosures

JFG/p
b:93-192
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SBURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM DE(‘ - ‘9 ]992
IN THE NAME OF POWERS RANCH CO. o ‘
WATLR RES SURCES DERT
SALEM, OREGON
DELIVERY SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

A gravity system consisting of a 1 1/4" x 200't poly pipeline from the source
to a 300 gallon concrete tank, thence 1 1/4" x 1700'* poly pipeline to the
house and garden area, with a 1 1/4" x 600'* lateral serving two stocktanks.

Elevation difference: 300 gallon tank to house is 140 feet.
Elevation difference: 300 gallon tank to lowest stocktank is 200

feet.
DELIVERY SYSTEM CAPACITY
. L 1% ‘
Using fh = £ x = X — L eman
7 D~ 2g neT 2o 1993
Tank to House
when 1700 1%
fh=140fE. then 140-(0.023)){0 1042x64 2
£=0.020 (assumed) ) . .
L=1700f¢t. 130'5-83V
D=0.1042f¢t. Ve=24.03
then V=4.9ft./sec.
140=(0.02) x—1700 , V° e-av, 2 2
=l X0 1042 2o A-mtR2=(3,14) (.0520)2=-0.0085f¢t.
140-5.07V2 J 0-(0.0085) (4.9)=.0418 cfs >0.01, o.k.
V2=27.6
V=5.26ft./sec.
Use £f=0.023

James F. Gosson
Nov. 19, 1987
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DEC - 9 1992
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION SBTATEMENT ‘WATg,
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM QA1 o TUNCES LER;
IN THE NAME OF POWERS RANCH CO. T CREgoN

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET #3

#5 The amount of water claimed is 0.015 cfs, being 0.01 cfs from
an un-named spring for domestic use for one family, including up
to 1/2 acre of noncommercial garden, and 0.005 cfs for stockwater
from each of the streams shown on the map and the accompanying
supplemental sheets.
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DEC -y 1992
SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT \ya7;;
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM Qa2 NCLS epy
IN THE NAME OF POWERS RANCH CO. Ul CREGoN T

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET #3

#5 The amount of water claimed is 0.015 cfs, being 0.01 cfs from
an un-named spring for domestic use for one family, including up
to 1/2 acre of noncommercial garden, and 0.005 cfs for stockwater
from each of the streams shown on the map and the accompanying
supplemental sheets.



o
S8URFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM DE[?~§3}99“
IN THE NAME OF POWERS8 RANCH CO. o
A NSRS DR
SALEM, OREGOM
DELIVERY SYSTEM DESCRIPTION

A gravity system consisting of a 1 1/4" x 200'% poly pipeline from the source
to a 300 gallon concrete tank, thence 1 1/4" x 1700'% poly pipeline to the
house and garden area, with a 1 1/4" x 600't lateral serving two stocktanks.

Elevation difference: 300 gallon tank to house is 140 feet.
Elevation difference: 300 gallon tank to lowest stocktank is 200

feet.
DELIVERY SYSTEM CAPACITY
2
Using fh = Ffx L x
D~ 2g
Tank to House
when 1700 V2
fh=140FE. then 140-(0.023)x X
0.1042 64.4
f=0.020 (assumed) 140-5.83 V2
L=1700f¢t. :
D=0.1042f¢t. V2=24.03
then V=4 .9ft./sec.
140-(0.02) x—L700 , V* o-av, 2 2
TR X 042 % 2 A-TR -(3.1421(é?szgil-o.%ossgtdl X
' = (0. .9) =, >0.01, o.k.
140-5.07 V2 0-(0.0085) 8 cfs
Vi=27.6

V=5.26ft./sec.
Use f=-0.023

T water Right i
#054 WRE /

James F. Gosson
Nov. 19, 1987

Ly or orES
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT  C06l & - 030

PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

IN THE NAME OF POWERS RANCH CO.

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET #1

o YE

1

SOURCE TRIBUTARY TO USE T R S
ESTES CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 25
GRANT CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 25
GRANT CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 36
SALMON CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 26
SALMON CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 34
SALMON CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 32S 12w 4
SALMON CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 32S 12W 9
SALMON CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 32S 12W 8
SALMON CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 32S 12W 7
TUNNEL CREEK SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 31S 12w 26
WATERPIPE CREEK SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 31S 12w 26
UN-NAMED STREAM #7 TWO BY FOUR CREEK STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 28
TWO BY FOUR CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 28
TWO BY FOUR CREEK SOUTH FK COQUILLE RV STOCKWATER | 31S 12w 29
CANYON CREEK MURPHY CREEK STOCKWATER | 31S 12w 29
UN-NAMED STREAM #1 MURPHY CREEK STOCKWATER | 31S 12w 29
UN-NAMED STREAM #1 MURPHY CREEK STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 31
HAINES CREEK SIXES RIVER STOCKWATER | 31S 12w 36
SIXES RIVER PACIFIC OCEAN STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 31
SIXES RIVER PACIFIC OCEAN STOCKWATER | 325 12W 6

SIXES RIVER PACIFIC OCEAN STOCKWATER | 31S 12w 7

MURPHY CREEK SIXES RIVER STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 31
UN-NAMED STREAM #2 MURPHY CREEK STOCKWATER | 31S 12W 32
UN-NAMED STREAM #3 MURPHY CREEK STOCKWATER | 315 12W 31
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT ._ .
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT crLarM Uil -4 1992
IN THE NAME OF POWERS RANCH CO.. . . |
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET #2 L DR

SOURCE TRIBUTARY TO USE T R s
UN-NAMED STREAM #3 | MURPHY CREEK STOCKWATER | 3158 | 12w 32
SLIDE CREEK SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 315 | 12w 33
SLIDE CREEK SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 3158 | 12w 34
PYBURN CREEK SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 315 | 12w 34
UN-NAMED STREAM #5 | SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 315 | 12w 35
POLE CREEK LOWER LAND CREEK STOCKWATER | 315 | 12w 36
UN-NAMED STREAM #4 | SIXES RIVER STOCKWATER | 325 | 12w 6
UN-NAMED STREAM #6 | SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 325 | 12w 5
UN-NAMED STREAM #6 | SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 325 | 12W 8
FUZZY GULCH SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 325 | 12w 4
RIGGS CREEK SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 325 | 12w 4
UN-NAMED SPRING UN-NAMED STREAM #6, STOCKWATER | 325 | 12w 8

SALMON CREEK
UN-NAMED SPRING UN-NAMED STREAM #6, DOMESTIC, | 325 | 12w 8

SALMON CREEK EXPANDED
TIM CREEK DUDE CREEK STOCKWATER | 325 | 12w 8
DUDE CREEK SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 328 | 12w 8
DUDE CREEK SALMON CREEK STOCKWATER | 325 | 12w 9
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AFFIDAVIT DEC - v 1997

AATEN Rusuumuis ik
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SALEM, OREGON
)ss.
County of Kings )

I, Juanita Hayes Bartlett, being first duly sworn upon
oath depose and say:

That I was born December 30, 1897 at Rolland Prairie
near Gaylord, Coos County, Oregon, and lived in the vicinity for
a number of years thereafter.

That prior to 1909 I observed predecessors in interest
of the current Powers Ranch Co. properties Southwest of Powers,
Oregon using domestic, irrigation and livestock water from the
South Fork of the Coquille River and its tributary creeks. The
Powers Ranch Co. properties I am speaking of could be more
accurately described as the o0ld Green Ranch adjacent to Salmon
Creek, Dude Creek and Tim Creek in Sections 4, 5, 6, 8, 9 and 17
in Township 32 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette Meridian
and Sections 33 and 34 in Township 31, Range 12 West of the
Willamette Meridian and the old Guerin Ranch in Sections 31 and
32 in Township 31 South, Range 12 West of the Willamette
Meridian.

Domestic and irrigation water was carried from the
creeks and livestock was watered directly from the creeks and
river at this early time.

This affidavit is made and executed as a statement of
facts within my personal knowledge in support of an application
for perfection of water rights.

!/Ma%ﬂsza<§ﬂﬁf%7ﬂéiéZzézgﬂﬂ

¢+~ JUANITA HAYES BARTLETT

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Zzbﬂ{ day of

May, 1992.

gfﬁ@f?’mﬁfﬂi"« Te 2
. .
; .
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INSTAUCTIONS TO SENDER:

1. KEEP YELLOW COPY. 2. SEND WHITE AND PINK COPIES iINTACT

S

INSTRUCTIONS TO RECEIVER:
1. WRITE REPLY. 2. DETACH STUB, KEEP PINK COPY, RETURN WHITE COPY TO SENDER.



